

Corp. Office: 1st, to 4th Floor, SM House, 11 Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.

Tel.: (91-22) 6726 1000 Fax: (91-22) 6726 1068 Email: info@guficbio.com

CIN L65990MH1984PLC033519

167/LG/SE/NOV/2018/GBSL

November 03, 2018

To, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PhirozeJeejabhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 509079

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

SYMBOL: GUFICBIO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of trading approval obtained from Stock Exchanges for 4,80,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each bearing distinctive nos from 77350001 to 77830000 (both inclusive) issued pursuant to the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Gufic Stridden Bio-Pharma Private Limited ('Transferor Company') with Gufic Biosciences Limited ('Transferee Company') and its respective shareholders.

With reference to the above captioned subject, it is hereby informed that the Company has received the trading approval for the aforementioned equity shares from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on November 02, 2018. Trading approval letters from respective Stock Exchanges are enclosed with this letter.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Gufic Biosciences Limited

Ami N. Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A39579

Encl: as above





DCS/AMAL/TP/PB/7777/2018-19

November 2, 2018

The Company Secretary, **GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LTD.** Shop - 37, Kamala Bhavan II, First Floor, Swami Nityanand Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra ,400069

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Trading of 480000 Equity Shares of Re.1 /- each bearing distinctive no. 77350001 to 77830000 issued pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation between Gufic Stridden Bio-Pharma Private Limited & Gufic Biosciences Limited.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your case resting with Letter dated October 25, 2018 and have pleasure in advising that effective from Monday, November 5, 2018 trading members of the Exchange are allowed to trade in your above-mentioned securities.

We enclose herewith copy of Notice No. 20181102-33dated November 2, 2018, issued in this behalf to the trading members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

Nitinkumar Puja Senior Manager

Encl: as above





⟨No. 20180211-33

NOTICE

Subject: Listing of new securities of GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LTD.

Trading members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under mentioned new securities of GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LTD. (Scrip Code 509079) are listed and permitted for trading on the Exchange with effect from Monday, November 5, 2018.

Security Details	480000 Equity Share of Re. 1/- each pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation between Gufic Stridden Bio-Pharma Private Limited & Gufic Biosciences Limited. These shares are ranking pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the company
ISIN	INE742B01025
Dist. Nos.	77350001 to 77830000
Date of Allotment	20/09/2018

Nitinkumar Pujari Senior Manager





Ref.: NSE/LIST/2018/19108

November 02, 2018

The Company Secretary
Gufic Biosciences Limited
Shop - 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II
Swami Nityanand Road,
Andheri East Mumbai - 400069

Kind Attn: Ms. Ami Shah

Dear Madam,

Sub: Listing of further issue of Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement

This is with reference to the application for the listing of further issue of 480000 equity shares of Re. 1/each allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement. We are pleased to inform you that the above equity shares of the Company are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange from November 05, 2018 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Security Description	Symbol	Series	No.of securities	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement	GUFICBIO	EQ	480000	77350001 to 77830000

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under the Listing Agreement be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Rajendra Bhosale

Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited P.J.Towers, 28th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 073

P.S.: Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL http://www.nseindia.com/content/equities/eq_checklist.htm